900210553 12/23/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/14/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Windsor Management Group, LLC		110/14/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyler Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 1400	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85404885	IV WEB
Serial Number:	85404883	INFINITE VISIONS WEB EDITION
Serial Number:	85386400	CUSTOMER FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	85386386	IVISIONS
Serial Number:	85386385	SMARTGRIDS
Registration Number:	2169496	INFINITE VISIONS
Registration Number:	2169495	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)939-5849

Email: juliana.chen@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Juliana Chen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0606 85404885

CH \$190,00

900210553

Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP, 1717 Main St., Ste. 2800 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1285789.00020		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juliana Chen		
Signature:	/jwc/		
Date:	12/23/2011		
Total Attachments: 6 source=Tyler - Windsor Merger Docs#page1.tif source=Tyler - Windsor Merger Docs#page2.tif source=Tyler - Windsor Merger Docs#page3.tif source=Tyler - Windsor Merger Docs#page4.tif source=Tyler - Windsor Merger Docs#page5.tif source=Tyler - Windsor Merger Docs#page6.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0607



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WINDSOR MANAGEMENT GROUP, L.L.C.", AN ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 3:55
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2213292 8100M

111103473

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTXCATION: 9095971

DATE: 10-17-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0608

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:26 PM 10/14/2011 FILED 03:55 PM 10/14/2011 SRV 111103473 - 2213292 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Tyler Technologias, Inc. a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
limited liability company being marged into this surviving corporation is Windsor Management Group, L.L.C. a (list jurisdiction) Arizona limited
liability company.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Tyler Technologies, Inc.
POURTH: The merger is to become effective on October 14, 2011
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 5949 Sherry Lane,
Suite 1400, Dallas, Texas 75225 the place of business of the surviving corporation.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
By Kuthorized Officer
Name: H. Lynn Moore, Jr. Print or Type
Title: Executive Vice Pres/Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0609 C OMMISSIONERS
GARY PIERCE - Chairman
BOB STUMP
SANDRA D. KENNEDY
PAUL NEWMAN
BRENDA BURNS



ERNEST G. JOHNSON Executive Director

PATRICIA L. BARFIELD Director Comporations Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

October 20, 2011

Capitol Corporate Services, Inc. P O Box 13461 Pghoenix AZ 85002

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

OCT 1-4 2011

FILE NO. E-118 40116

ARTICLES OF MERGER

MERGING

WINDSOR MANAGEMENT GROUP, L.L.C. L-0781650-4 (an Arizona limited liability company)

WITH AND INTO

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. F-1184011-6 (SURVIVOR)
(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 10, Section 29-754 of the Arizona Revised Statutes, Windsor Managament Group, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company ("Windsor"), and Tyler Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Tyler"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Windsor with and into Tyler:

- 1. Windsor and Tyler have entered into an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 1997 2011 (the "Plan of Margor"), pussion to which Windsor will be merged with and into Tyler, and Tyler will be the surviving comparation (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2. The Pian of Merger is on file at the principal executive office of the Surviving Corporation located at 1949 Sherry Lane, Suite 1400, Dallas, Texas 75225, and a copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon written request and without cost, to any person who is a shareholder of Tyler or member of Windsor.
 - Each of Tyler and Windsor approved the Plan of Morger in the manner provided by law.
- 4. The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in Arizona in an action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Windsor and for the enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the merger.
- 5. The Surviving Corporation irrevocably appoints the Arizona Corporation Commission as its agent to accept service of process in the action, suit or proceeding described in Section 4 hereof. The Arizona Corporation Commission shall mail a copy of the process to the Surviving Corporation at the address set forth in Section 2 hereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

2272524v.2 588620/000200

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned entities has caused this instrument to be executed by and on its behalf and in its name as of October $\frac{14}{14}$, 2011.

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

H. Lyun Midors, It., Bxecutive Vice President and Segretary

WINDSOR MANAGEMENT GROUP, L.L.C.

Tyler Technologies, Inc.,

its Sole Manipor/

H. Lyan Moldre, IV., Bxecutive Vice President and Sperciary

10/20/2011 State of Arizona Public Access System 8:55 AM File Number: F-1184011-6 Corp. Name: TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. on the control of the think of the property of the think of the section of the section of the think of the property of Foreign Address % CAPITOL CORPORATE SERVICES I Domestic Address 615 S DUPONT HWY 815 N 1ST AVE #4 PHOENIX, AZ 85003 DOVER, DE 19901 and the second of the second o Agent: CAPITOL CORPORATE SERVICES INC Domicile: DELAWARE Status: APPOINTED 04/19/2005 County: MARICOPA Corporation Type: BUSINESS Life Period: PERPETUAL Mailing Address: 815 N 1 AVE #4 Incorporation Date: 04/19/2005 Approval Date: 04/19/2005 PHOENIX, AZ 85003 Last A/R Received: 4 / 2011 Date A/R Entered: 03/24/2011 Agent Last Updated: 10/13/2010 Next Report Due: 04/19/2012 Business Type: SOFTWARE SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT Additional Corporate Information A/R Ret Code: Orig Pub Date: 06/30/2005 A/R Returned: Merger Date: 10/14/2011 Merger Waiver: Waive Merger Pub: Amend Pub: Amend Waiver: Amendment: Disclosure: Amendment Type: Renewed: Extens Date: Extension: Dis/With Date: Special: Dis/With: Previous Year: Reinstatement: Prev Fiscal: Fiscal: Revocation: Date A/R Sent: 02/05/2009 Revocation: Reinstatement: Status Date: Bankrupt Off: Status: Expiration: Bankrupt Corp: True Name: Changes to Corporation MERGED FROM L-0781650-4 WINDSOR MANAGEMENT GROUP, L.L.C. ON 10/14/2011 MERGED FROM

MUNIS, INC.

ON 05/23/2005

RECORDED: 12/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0613

F-1128629-9